BT International
Selection Guide
Energy Meters & Accessories
ULTRAHEAT T230
ULTRAHEAT UH50
Energy Meters & Accessories Selection Guide
Contents

Certification/Conformity Tested acc. to CEN 1434 class2
Energy unit kWh
Type Code  T230 Energy meters
1  2  3  4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Ultrasonic Energy meter T230  -
Meter version and location
Meter version Sensor connection Location
Heat meter Two wire measurement Return A
Cold meter 12 °C / 6 °C (water) Two wire measurement Return G
Flow sensor
Small heat meters
Flow rate
 EN 1434  special units Length Nominal
pressure
Connection
qp = 0,6 m³/h qs = 1,2 m³/h 110 mm  PN 16 G¾" 0 5
110 mm G¾" 2 1
130 mm G1" 2 6
qp = 2,5 m³/h qs = 5 m³/h 130 mm  PN 16 G1" 3 6
Calculator mounting
Splitable length of cabel 1,5m (fix) C
Logo
Logo Siemens 0 6
Temperature sensor type and mounting
Pt500 fixed internal direct direct P
Sensor details
Diameter Sensor length Cable length
Ø 5.2 mm 45 mm 1,5 m 0 H
Power Supply
with batteries for 11 years E
Communication interface
M-Bus interface B
Certification / Conformity
Tested acc. to CEN 1434 class 2 T 2
Energy unit
kWh 0
st
at
ic
A
qs = 3 m³/hqp = 1,5 m³/h
Flow rate
[m³/h]
Decimal
places
Resistor type
Connection to the
calculator Sensor mounting
up to qp 2.5
 PN 16
Restricted © Siemens AG 2014 - All rights reserved.
BT International
19
Energy Meters & Accessories Selection Guide
HEAT METER
SIEMENS ASN
T230-A05C06P0HEBT2A Heat meter qp 0,6 m3/h, T 3/4" PN16, 11y. Batteries, M-Bus
T230-A21C06P0HEBT2A Heat meter qp 1,5 m3/h, T 3/4" PN16, 11y. Batteries, M-Bus
T230-A26C06P0HEBT2A Heat meter qp 1,5 m3/h, T 1" PN16, 11y. Batteries, M-Bus
T230-A36C06P0HEBT2A Heat meter qp 2,5 m3/h, T 1" PN16, 11y. Batteries, M-Bus
COOLING METER
SIEMENS ASN
T230-G05C06P0HEBT2A Cooling meter qp 0,6 m3/h, T 3/4" PN16, 11y. Batteries, M-Bus
T230-G21C06P0HEBT2A Cooling meter qp 1,5 m3/h, T 3/4" PN16, 11y. Batteries, M-Bus
T230-G26C06P0HEBT2A Cooling meter qp 1,5 m3/h, T 1" PN16, 11y. Batteries, M-Bus
T230-G36C06P0HEBT2A Cooling meter qp 2,5 m3/h, T 1" PN16, 11y. Batteries, M-Bus
NOTE:
If you need a test certificate for the meter you can order them additionally.
For any further information regarding the test certificate please contact the responsible product manager.
Restricted © Siemens AG 2014 - All rights reserved.
BT International
20
Energy Meters & Accessories Selection Guide

21
Energy Meters & Accessories Selection Guide
Type Code  UH50 Energy meters
1  2  3  4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Ultrasonic Energy meter UH50  -
Meter version and location
Meter version Sensor connection Location
Heat meter Two wire measurement Return A
Comb. Heat and cold meter (water) Two wire measurement Return (only temperature sensor type Pt500) C
Flowmeter No Temperature Sensor (please chose "0" at temp sensor and mounting) D
Cold meter 12 °C / 6 °C (water) Two wire measurement Return (only temperature sensor type Pt500) G
Flow sensor
Small meters
Flow rate
 EN 1434  special units Length Nominal
pressure
Connection
qp = 0,6 m³/h qs = 1,2 m³/h
qi = 6 l/h
110 mm PN 16 G¾" 0 5
qp = 1,5 m³/h qs = 3 m³/h
pi = 15 l/h
110 mm PN 16 G¾" 2 1
qp = 2,5 m³/h qs = 5 m³/h
qi = 25 l/h
130 mm PN 16 G1" 3 6
Large meters
qp =3,5 m³/h qs = 7 m³/h
qi = 35 l/h
260 mm PN 16 G5/4" 4 5
qp = 6 m³/h
qs = 12 m³/h
qi = 60 l/h 260 mm PN 16 G5/4" 5 0
qs = 20 m³/h PN 16 G2"  6 0
qi = 100 l/h PN 25 DN40 6 1
qp = 15 m³/h qs = 30 m³/h
qi = 150 l/h
270 mm PN 25 DN50 6 5
qp = 25 m³/h qs = 50 m³/h
qi = 250 l/h
300 mm PN 25 DN65 7 0
qp = 40 m³/h qs= 80 m³/h
qi = 400 l/h
300 mm PN 25 DN80 7 4
qp = 60 m³/h qs = 120 m3/h
qi=600 l/h
361 mm PN 25 DN100 8 3
Calculator mounting
Version max. water temp. Length of control cable

The modular concept allows you to select the meter in a straightforward and easy manner and
thereby helps to avoid mistakes.
6.2 Order example
Plant information:
Q = 430 kW
TS= 80 °C
TR= 55 °C
No main power available
M-Bus communication
Calculation:
V = 14.8 m3/h                   qp=15,0 m3/h
Selection / Ordering:
ENERGY METER
 1 pc UH50-A65C06E0M0T2B Heat meter qp 15,0 m3/h, F DN50 PN25
 Optional:
 1 pc DIGIT23=8  Data logger
POWER SUPPLY
 1 pc WZU-BDS D-cell battery for 11 years standard pulse or 6 years fast
pulse
COMMUNICATION MODULE (max. 2 per meter)
 1 pc WZU-MB-G4 M-Bus module according to EN 1434-3
OTHER ACCESSORIES
 2 pcs WZT-S100 Protection pocket T½" length 100 mm
 1 pc WZT-G12 Welding sleeve G½", 45° for temperature sensor 100 mm
1
2
3
4
Restricted © Siemens AG 2014 - All rights reserved.
BT International
31
Energy Meters & Accessories Selection Guide
ORDER to BT INT
QTY ASN
1 pc UH50-A65C06E0M0T2B
1 pc DIGIT23=8
1 pc WZU-BDS
1 pc WZU-MB
2 pcs WZT-S100
1 pc WZT-G12
NOTE:
The ordered items will be delivered in a single shipment. Usually the power supply and
communication module(s) are build-in at factory side. If the battery is a D-cell please refer to Chapter
7 Battery information.
7 Battery information
The D-cell batteries (WZU-BD & WZU-BDS) are rated from IATA as dangerous good with special
require-ments for transportation due to the high lithium metal content. It might be possible that the
battery will be shipped by land and/or sea way. Therefore the battery is not mounted and needs to be
assembled locally. Alternatively a power supply or the WZU-BA+Gum (AA-cell) could be ordered.
If you need any further information about the shipment of dangerous goods please feel free to
contact us.
8 Documentation
You will find the datasheets, declaration of conformity and operating instructions in the HIT tool.
NOTE: BT INT offers modified meters optimized for our markets. Therefore you will find differences in
the naming of the meters.
Examples:
BT INT UH50-A65C06E0M0T2B → HIT = UH50-A65-00
BT INT T230-A05C06P0HEBT2A → HIT = WSM506-BE
9 Marketing material / Training
- Samples need to be bought and ordered with the standard ordering process
- Training is offered on request
- Pictures for advertisement can be provided
- Presentations are available on request
If you plan marketing activities or you are looking for something special, please get in contact with
the responsible product manager. We are looking forward to support you in the best possible way.
Restricted © Siemens AG 2014 - All rights reserved.
BT International
32
Energy Meters & Accessories Selection Guide
Restricted © Siemens AG 2014 - All rights reserved.
BT International
33
Our world is undergoing changes that force us to think